(Model:YR-D4012QZ)
1. Display panel and key definition
Order key: enter / return to the main menu
Up key: menu function selection up / parameter pass add
Down key: Menu function selection down / parameter decreasing
Conkey: Selectthe menu function and save the menu function parameters.
2. Menu function
After the machine is reset,press the menu button and enter the main menu (exit
the main menu interface for 30 seconds)，see the main menu menu (5 main
menu options); select the main menu up or down, and confirm to modify each
menu
Functional parameters,and then press the confirmation key to save the current
functional parameters(aftersaving the power loss memory).
Primary
menu
submenu Menu function description
1.System
setting
1. The DMX
address
Modify DMX up or down, address code
(optional range 001-512), confirm key save,
default 001.
2, encoder Up or down to modify the encoder on / off,
confirm the key to save, on by default.
3, X inversion Up or down X reverse on / off, confirm the key
is saved, off by default.
182 000-255 Auxiliary light blue 22
183 000-255 Auxiliary light white 22
184 000-255 Fuguang huang 22
185 000-255 Auxiliary light red 23
186 000-255 Auxiliary light green 23
187 000-255 Auxiliary light blue 23
188 000-255 Auxiliary light white 23
189 000-255 Fuguang huang 23
190 000-255 Auxiliary light red 24
191 000-255 Auxiliary light Green 24
192 000-255 Auxiliary light blue 24
193 000-255 Auxiliary light white 24
194 000-255 Fuguang huang 24
5.technical parameter:
Voltage: AC 100~240V 50 / 60 HZ Power: 500W
Light beads: 12X 40W four in one led , 288 pcs (96pcsRGB+96pcs
white+96pcs gold color)
Control mode: DMX512, self-travel, master-slave, voice control, with RDM
function.
Channel: CH 26, CH 38, CH 62. CH 74. CH 194.
Dimming: 32bit 0~100% Linear dimming
Features: Y shake head + beam + flash + auxiliary light Operating temperature:
-30 degrees ~50 degrees
Floribe frequency: 1 ~ 30 HZ
Appearance: metal, black
Connection mode: DMX 512 input / output / power input / output.
IP grade: IP 20
4, and Y
inversion
Modify Y up or down to turn on / off, confirm
that the key is saved, and close by default.
5.Advanced
Settings
2.
Operation
mode
1.Operation
mode
Up or down select running mode DMX / voice /
automatic, confirm key save, default DMX.
2. Channel
selection
Select up or down channel CH 26, CH 38, CH
62. CH 74. CH 194 confirmation key save,
default CH 26.
3.Manual